OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT & SESSIONS JUDGE, RUPNAGAR

No. 6632 Dated, Rupnagar, the 17th May, 2024.

ORDER

In pursuance of the letter No. 1165/Spl.Gaz.II (12-G) dated 09.05.2024, issued by the Hon'ble Punjab and Haryana High Court, Chandigarh, the Subordinate Judicial Officers posted in Rupnagar Sessions Division will avail summer vacation, as per the following schedule:-

Sr.No.	Name of the Judicial Officers	Period of Vacation
	District Headquarter, Rupa	iagar
1.	Sh. Sumit Makkar, CJ(SD) Rupnagar	16.06.2024
		to 30.06.2024
<u> </u>	Sh. Ashish Thathai, CJM, Rupnagar	16.06.2024
	on. rishish ring.	to 30.06.2024
3	Dr. Sushil Bodh, ACJ(SD) Rupnagar	01.06.2024
		to 15.06.2024
4.	Sh.Jaspreet Singh, CJ(JD) Rupnagar	01.06.2024
		to 15.06.2024
5.	Dr. Seema Agnihotri CJ(JD)	16.06.2024
	Rupnagar	to 30.06.2024
	Sub Division, Sri Anandpur	· Sahib
1.		16.06.2024
1.	Ms. Amandeep Kaur, ACJ(SD) Sri Anandpur Sahib	16.06.2024 to 30.06.2024
	Ms. Amandeep Kaur, ACJ(SD) Sri	16.06.2024 to 30.06.2024 01.06.2024
	Ms. Amandeep Kaur, ACJ(SD) Sri Anandpur Sahib Sh. Gurpreet Singh, CJ(JD) Sri Anandpur Sahib	16.06.2024 to 30.06.2024 01.06.2024 to 15.06.2024
1. 2	Ms. Amandeep Kaur, ACJ(SD) Sri Anandpur Sahib Sh. Gurpreet Singh, CJ(JD) Sri	16.06.2024 to 30.06.2024 01.06.2024 to 15.06.2024 16.06.2024
2	Ms. Amandeep Kaur, ACJ(SD) Sri Anandpur Sahib Sh. Gurpreet Singh, CJ(JD) Sri Anandpur Sahib	16.06.2024 to 30.06.2024 01.06.2024 to 15.06.2024
2	Ms. Amandeep Kaur, ACJ(SD) Sri Anandpur Sahib Sh. Gurpreet Singh, CJ(JD) Sri Anandpur Sahib Ms. Vishavjyoti, CJ(JD) Sri	16.06.2024 to 30.06.2024 01.06.2024 to 15.06.2024 16.06.2024 to 30.06.2024
2	Ms. Amandeep Kaur, ACJ(SD) Sri Anandpur Sahib Sh. Gurpreet Singh, CJ(JD) Sri Anandpur Sahib Ms. Vishavjyoti, CJ(JD) Sri Anandpur Sahib	16.06.2024 to 30.06.2024 01.06.2024 to 15.06.2024 16.06.2024 to 30.06.2024
3.	Ms. Amandeep Kaur, ACJ(SD) Sri Anandpur Sahib Sh. Gurpreet Singh, CJ(JD) Sri Anandpur Sahib Ms. Vishavjyoti, CJ(JD) Sri Anandpur Sahib Sub Division, Nanga	16.06.2024 to 30.06.2024 01.06.2024 to 15.06.2024 16.06.2024 to 30.06.2024
3.	Ms. Amandeep Kaur, ACJ(SD) Sri Anandpur Sahib Sh. Gurpreet Singh, CJ(JD) Sri Anandpur Sahib Ms. Vishavjyoti, CJ(JD) Sri Anandpur Sahib Sub Division, Nanga	16.06.2024 to 30.06.2024 01.06.2024 to 15.06.2024 16.06.2024 to 30.06.2024

Note:

- 1. The Senior Most Judicial Officer on duty will look after the urgent Civil work.
- 2. The Chief Judicial Magistrate, Rupnagar, shall pass appropriate orders regarding distribution of criminal work (of Police Station) amongst the Magistrates deputed to look after the criminal work during the vacation period.
- 3. If there is no Judicial Officer at Nangal Sub Division, the urgent work will be looked after by the Ld. Duty Magistrate of Sri Anandpur Sahib.
- 4. If there is no Judicial Officer at Sri Anandpur Sub Division, the urgent work will be looked after by the Ld. Duty Magistrate of Nangal Sub Division.
- 5. If all the Officers posted at Sub Division Sri Anandpur Sahib as well as Nangal happen to be on leave, then their Duty work shall be attended by the Duty Magistrate, Rupnagar.

All concerned be informed accordingly.

DISTRICT & SESSIONS JUDGE RUPNAGAR.

Endst.	No. 6633 - 37 Dated, Rupnagar, the 17 ^{4a} May, 2024.	
	Copy forwarded to:	
° 1.	The Registrar General, Punjab & Haryana High Court, Chandigarh	
	with reference to letter No. 1165/Spl.Gaz.II (12-G) dated 09.05.2024.	
2.	All the Judicial Officers posted in Rupnagar Sessions Division.	
3.	The District Attorney, Rupnagar.	
4.	The President, Bar Associations, Rupnagar, Sri Anandpur Sahib and	
	Nangal	
A 5.	The System Officer of this office, to upload the same on official	
bb375.	website.	
00	For information and necessary action.	
, U		

DISTRICT & SESSIONS JUDGE RUPNAGAR.